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B RACING

MEETING:

WEATHER:

WIND & TEMP RANGE:

RAIL:

TRACK RATING:

PENTROMETER:

IRRIGATION:

RAINFALL:

RUNNER NAME

Gawler

Fine
True

Good 4 R1-7

0.00 (Turf)

RACE 7,1500m

OFFTIME  IVRTIME  TDIFF"+/- FSECAVE

IVR©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Benchmark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

70.04 59.08 4744 3566  23.86 12.20

LATE SPLITS

Comments -

Good despatch by the field with AFTER YOU beginning best and taking up the initial lead, before THE RED SEA rolled
forward and took its normal position in the lead. Along the back straight THE RED SEA led the field, being kept on
the outside as THE OLYMPIAN had burrowed through and joined the leader. With 400 metres to run THE RED SEA
began to fade, as did THE OLYMPIAN, and at the top of the straight equal favourite GETOUTTHEWAY unleashed a
devastating run, storming clear of the field and putting the race to bed with 200 metres to run, cruising to a
convincing 4 length win. TABLE OF WISDOM closed the event out strongly, running the fastest last 200 metres of the
event.

Getouttheway
Table Of Wisdom
Keysor

Luga Lad
Detentore

Chu Chu Charlie
Marymount Lass
The Red Sea
The Olympian
10 Super Looka

n After You

12 Choncape

13 Beau's My Boy
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89.35

70.40
69.76
70.18
70.50
70.64
71.04
71.72
71.84
71.64
72.30
72.58
72.40

12.20
59.34 47.58 35.74 24.06
58.76 47.2 35.52 24.04 12.32
59.22 47.76 36.16 24.68 12.42
59.44 47.64 35.82 24.32 12.36

59.56 47.80 36.10 24.48 12.62
59.90 48.16 36.32 24.54 12.38
60.76 49.12 37.34 25.46 13.02
60.88 49.20 37.40 25.70 13.30
60.58 48.82 37.02 25.26 12.74
61.24 49.44 37.62 25.62 13.04
61.56 49.84 38.04 26.18 13.58
61.14 49.50 37.52 25.48 13.40

PR1200  PR1000 PR800O PR600O PR400 PR200 L1200 L1000
5 5 4 4 2 11.02 11.54 n.74 11.50 12.20
4 4 5 6 5 3 11.06 1.76 11.84 11.68 11.94
12 n 10 9 6 2 11.00 11.64 n.72 12.32
n 10 7 5 4 5 12.26 12.42
10 9 n n 10 7 11.06 11.80 1.82 11.50 11.96 12.36
13 13 13 12 12 8 11.08 1n.76 11.70 1.62 11.86 12.62
8 8 9 10 n 9 n14 n.74 11.84 11.78 12.16 12.38
3 6 11.64 1.78 11.88 12.44 13.02
3 2 2 2 4 .68 11.80 11.70 12.40 13.30
7 7 8 8 9 n 11.06 1n.76 11.80 1n.76 12.52 12.74
2 3 3 3 7 10 11.06 11.80 1.82 12.00 12.58 13.04
6 6 6 7 8 12 11.02 1n.72 11.80 11.86 12.60 13.58
9 12 12 13 13 13 11.26 11.64 11.98 12.04 12.08 13.40
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