Racing SA

Sectional Times

Wednesday, 1 September, 2021



Gawler MEETING: IVR © WEATHER: Fine INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING WIND & TEMP RANGE: Benchmark VR Figures RAIL: True IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES TRACK RATING: Good 4 R1-7 PENTROMETER: 0.00 (Turf) 70.04 59.08 47.44 35.66 23.86 12.20 IRRIGATION: RAINFALL: LATE SPLITS

Comments -

Good despatch by the field with AFTER YOU beginning best and taking up the initial lead, before THE RED SEA rolled forward and took its normal position in the lead. Along the back straight THE RED SEA led the field, being kept on the outside as THE OLYMPIAN had burrowed through and joined the leader. With 400 metres to run THE RED SEA began to fade, as did THE OLYMPIAN, and at the top of the straight equal favourite GETOUTTHEWAY unleashed a devastating run, storming clear of the field and putting the race to bed with 200 metres to run, cruising to a convincing 4 length win. TABLE OF WISDOM closed the event out strongly, running the fastest last 200 metres of the event.

RACE 7, 1500m

EIN	DUNNED NAME	OFFINE NOTINE TRIFFILL	ESECAN/E TODOON	11000	11000	1.000	1 600	1.400	1.000	DD1000	DD1000	BBBBB	DDCCC	DD 400	DD000	1 1000	11000	1.000	1.000	1.400	1.000
FIN	RUNNER NAME Getouttheway	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/- 89.35	FSECAVE TO800M	L1200 69.62	L1000 58.60	L800 47.06	L600 35.32	L400 23.82	L200 12.20	PR1200 5	PR1000 5	PR800	PR600	PR400 2	PR200	L1200 11.02	L1000 11.54	L800 11.74	L600 11.50	L 400 11.62	L200 12.20
'2	Table Of Wisdom	69.33		70.40	59.34	47.58	35.74	24.06	12.20	4	4	4 5	4 6	5	3	11.02	11.76	11.74	11.68	11.94	12.12
3	Keysor			69.76	58.76	47.12	35.52	24.04	12.32	12	11	10	9	6	2	11.00	11.64	11.60	11.48	11.72	12.32
4	Luga Lad			70.18	59.22	47.76	36.16	24.68	12.42	11	10	7	5	4	5	10.96	11.46	11.60	11.48	12.26	12.42
5	Detentore			70.50	59.44	47.64	35.82	24.32	12.36	10	9	11	11	10	7	11.06	11.80	11.82	11.50	11.96	12.36
6	Chu Chu Charlie			70.64	59.56	47.80	36.10	24.48	12.62	13	13	13	12	12	8	11.08	11.76	11.70	11.62	11.86	12.62
7	Marymount Lass			71.04	59.90	48.16	36.32	24.54	12.38	8	8	9	10	11	9	11.14	11.74	11.84	11.78	12.16	12.38
8	The Red Sea			71.72	60.76	49.12	37.34	25.46	13.02	1	1	1	1	3	6	10.96	11.64	11.78	11.88	12.44	13.02
9	The Olympian			71.84	60.88	49.20	37.40	25.70	13.30	3	2	2	2	1	4	10.96	11.68	11.80	11.70	12.40	13.30
10	Super Looka			71.64	60.58	48.82	37.02	25.26	12.74	7	7	8	8	9	11	11.06	11.76	11.80	11.76	12.52	12.74
11	After You			72.30	61.24	49.44	37.62	25.62	13.04	2	3	3	3	7	10	11.06	11.80	11.82	12.00	12.58	13.04
12	Choncape			72.58	61.56	49.84	38.04	26.18	13.58	6	6	6	7	8	12	11.02	11.72	11.80	11.86	12.60	13.58
13	Beau's My Boy			72.40	61.14	49.50	37.52	25.48	13.40	9	12	12	13	13	13	11.26	11.64	11.98	12.04	12.08	13.40

